

Suggested Media Instructions: Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries: MCKMedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha **PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT**

Justice Services office now open to the public

(Kahnawake – 8, Ohiarí:ha/June 2022)

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke wishes to announce that the Justice Services office (located at the First Nations Office Complex near the Golden Age Club) is now re-opened to the public.

Justice Services can once again accept payments for tickets and fines in person. Payment is still accepted via telephone with credit cards and certain debit cards.

Please note the following:

- Office Hours are from 8:30am to 4pm (closed between 12 noon and 1 pm) Monday to Friday
- The use of masks is encouraged but optional
- Only two (2) visitors are permitted inside reception area at one time
- Hand sanitizing and distancing of one meter is strongly recommended
- Persons who are symptomatic must not come to the office
- For further information, please call 450-638-5647

The staff of Justice Services and the Court of Kahnawake would like to thank everyone for their patience and understanding.